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1-15 Boater JOHN LEVESQUE NH E 5 5 15.37 0.00 15.37 5 5 21.22 0.00 21.22 36.59

1-9 Boater GARETT SEPPALA NH E 5 5 10.59 0.00 10.59 5 5 17.12 0.00 17.12 27.71

1-10 Boater AUSTIN CUSICK NH E 5 5 12.73 0.00 12.73 5 5 14.28 0.00 14.28 27.01

1-14 Boater CURTIS BROUILLARD NH E 5 5 12.79 0.00 12.79 5 5 13.05 0.00 13.05 25.84

1-12 Boater ANTHONY GELARDI ME E 5 5 12.29 0.00 12.29 5 5 13.47 0.00 13.47 25.76

1-4 Boater DAVID TSAO NH E 5 5 12.77 0.00 12.77 5 5 12.97 0.00 12.97 25.74

1-16 Boater NICK DEERING ME E 5 5 11.47 0.00 11.47 5 5 12.95 0.00 12.95 24.42

1-7 Boater EDWARD LAPIERRE NH E 5 5 9.50 0.00 9.50 5 5 11.87 0.00 11.87 21.37

1-11 Boater MARK PEABODY NH E 5 5 11.85 0.00 11.85 5 5 9.09 0.00 9.09 20.94

1-6 Boater DAVE COUSINS ME E 5 5 9.52 0.00 9.52 5 5 10.29 0.00 10.29 19.81

1-13 Boater ANDY DUFFY NH E 5 5 10.06 0.00 10.06 5 5 9.54 0.00 9.54 19.60

1-8 Boater SEAN GRAVES NH E 5 5 9.41 0.00 9.41 5 5 10.02 0.00 10.02 19.43

1-19 Boater CHRIS FRIEDLUND ME E 5 5 9.34 0.00 9.34 5 5 8.82 0.00 8.82 18.16

1-1 Boater CHAD TUCKER NH E 5 5 8.87 0.00 8.87 5 5 9.18 0.00 9.18 18.05

1-3 Boater SHANE HUTCHINGS NH E 5 5 8.75 0.00 8.75 5 5 8.50 0.00 8.50 17.25

1-20 Boater LEWIS MENDALL ME E 4 4 6.49 0.00 6.49 5 5 5.17 0.00 5.17 11.66

1-18 Boater ROGER LAFLAMME ME E 5 5 10.72 0.00 10.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.72

1-5 Boater ROBERT KELLY NH E 4 4 10.24 0.00 10.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.24

1-17 Boater BILL LENTINE NH E 5 5 7.09 0.00 7.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.09

1-2 Boater JASON NEEDHAM NH E 5 5 6.75 0.00 6.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.75

TOTALS 98 98 206.60 0 0.00 0 206.60 80 80 187.54 0 0.00 0 187.54 394.14
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District 17 NH-ME Lake Winnipesaukee - Gilford, 

NH September 20-21, 2025



STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL

1-3 Boater SHANE HUTCHINGS NH E 17.25

1-4 Boater DAVID TSAO NH E 25.74

1-10 Boater AUSTIN CUSICK NH E 27.01

1-15 Boater JOHN LEVESQUE NH E 36.59 106.59 59.57 166.16
1-6 Boater DAVE COUSINS ME E 19.81

1-12 Boater ANTHONY GELARDI ME E 25.76

1-16 Boater NICK DEERING ME E 24.42

1-18 Boater ROGER LAFLAMME ME E 10.72 80.71 35.31 116.02

TEAM TOTAL
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1-10 1-7 CoAnglerBRADYN ANTOSIEWICZ NH E 5 5 10.76 0.00 10.76 5 5 12.08 0.00 12.08 22.84

1-18 1-12 CoAnglerJEFFREY PERRON NH E 5 5 12.33 0.00 12.33 5 5 10.35 0.00 10.35 22.68

1-12 1-13 CoAnglerWILLIAM ROBERTS NH E 5 5 10.33 0.00 10.33 5 5 11.33 0.00 11.33 21.66

1-4 1-2 CoAnglerZACHARY MORRIS ME E 5 5 13.34 0.00 13.34 4 4 5.29 0.00 5.29 18.63

1-11 1-9 CoAnglerTANNER THOMPSON NH E 5 5 9.05 0.00 9.05 5 5 8.76 0.00 8.76 17.81

1-8 1-20 CoAnglerJAMES BARKLEY NH E 5 5 9.52 0.00 9.52 5 5 8.25 0.00 8.25 17.77

1-2 1-1 CoAnglerDAVID PFEIFFER NH E 5 5 6.83 0.00 6.83 5 5 10.33 0.00 10.33 17.16

1-20 1-11 CoAnglerPETER OWEN NH E 5 5 8.61 0.00 8.61 5 5 8.02 0.00 8.02 16.63

1-3 1-5 CoAnglerBENJAMIN BROWN NH E 5 5 8.58 0.00 8.58 3 3 7.77 0.00 7.77 16.35

1-6 1-16 CoAnglerJUSTIN SOUTHER NH E 5 5 7.58 0.00 7.58 5 5 6.36 0.00 6.36 13.94

1-14 1-15 CoAnglerZAIN LENT NH E 5 5 9.64 0.00 9.64 2 2 4.03 0.00 4.03 13.67

1-16 1-19 CoAnglerBRANDON LYON NH E 4 4 6.26 0.00 6.26 4 4 7.08 0.00 7.08 13.34

1-1 1-14 CoAnglerTOBY CROSS ME E 2 2 5.58 0.00 5.58 2 2 5.58 0.00 5.58 11.16

1-17 1-7 CoAnglerLENNY CYR ME E 4 4 9.09 0.00 9.09 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09

1-9 1-18 CoAnglerTIM CARIGNAN NH E 5 5 8.22 0.00 8.22 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.22

1-13 1-6 CoAnglerHENRY BOBADILLA NH E 2 2 2.92 0.00 2.92 2 2 3.14 0.00 3.14 6.06

1-5 1-8 CoAnglerNOLAN SAVAGE ME E 3 3 4.17 0.00 4.17 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.17

1-19 1-4 CoAnglerMARK CIBULSKI NH E 2 2 1.50 0.00 1.50 3 3 2.44 0.00 2.44 3.94

1-15 1-3 CoAnglerCONNER PETROPOULOS ME E 2 2 3.55 0.00 3.55 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.55

1-7 1-17 CoAnglerNICK LANGELLA ME E 1 1 1.35 0.00 1.35 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.35

TOTALS 80 80 149.21 0 0.00 0 149.21 60 60 110.81 0 0.00 0 110.81 260.02
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TOP 4 each state 

Total

1-2 1-1 CoAnglerDAVID PFEIFFER NH E 17.16

1-13 1-6 CoAnglerHENRY BOBADILLA NH E 6.06

1-14 1-15 CoAnglerZAIN LENT NH E 13.67

1-18 1-12 CoAnglerJEFFREY PERRON NH E 22.68 59.57 ADD TO BOATERS

1-1 1-14 CoAnglerTOBY CROSS ME E 11.16

1-4 1-2 CoAnglerZACHARY MORRIS ME E 18.63

1-5 1-8 CoAnglerNOLAN SAVAGE ME E 4.17

1-15 1-3 CoAnglerCONNER PETROPOULOS ME E 1.35 35.31 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


